Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the assignee's entity type previously recorded on Reel 003493 Frame 0941. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the trademark assignment.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
M&S Systems, LP		103/02/2007	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Linear LLC	
Street Address:	950 Camino Vida Roble, Suite 150	
City:	Carlsbad	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92008	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78918977	AIR VAC PURELY POWERFUL	
Registration Number:	2811899	FINE HOME ACOUSTICS	
Registration Number:	2318130	HOMEMATION	
Registration Number:	2466878	M & S SYSTEMS	
Registration Number:	3190631	M&S SYSTEMS INTEGRATED HOME TECHNOLOGIES	
Registration Number:	2735073	PURELY POWERFUL	
Registration Number:	2992497		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)610-6200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-610-6100
Email: boxip@hhlaw.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 003971 FRAME: 0462 **_** <u>/</u> 86/897

ICH \$190,00

900131909

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Valerie Brennan 8300 Greensboro Drive, Suite 1100 Box Intellectual Property McLean, VIRGINIA 22102	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 89222.01		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Valerie Brennan
Signature:		/vb/
Date:		04/16/2009
Total Attachments: 10 source=TM Assignment#page1.tif source=TM Assignment#page3.tif source=TM Assignment#page4.tif source=TM Assignment#page5.tif source=TM Assignment#page5.tif source=TM Assignment#page7.tif source=TM Assignment#page8.tif source=TM Assignment#page9.tif source=TM Assignment#page9.tif source=TM Assignment#page9.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003971 FRAME: 0463

PURELY POWERFUL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Registration Number:

Registration Number:

Fax Number:

(703)610-6200

2735073 2992497

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

703-610-6100

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003971 FRAME: 0464

VALERIE BRENNAN, HOGAN & HALL'SON L.L.P. COMPANY:8300 (CENSBORO DRIVE, SUI Email: boxip@hhlaw.com Valerie Brennan, Hogan & Hartson L.L.P. Correspondent Name: 8300 Greensboro Drive, Suite 1100 Address Line 1: Box Intellectual Property Address Line 2: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102 Address Line 4: 89222.01 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Valerie Brennan NAME OF SUBMITTER: /vb/ Signature: 03/06/2007 Date: Total Attachments: 3 source=Linear assignments#page1.tif source=Linear assignments#page2.tif source=Linear assignments#page3.tif

3/6/2007 9:58:57 PM

USPTO

5 005

PAGE

Fax Server

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003971 FRAME: 0465

IN THE UNITED STATES TRADEMARK OFFICE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, M&S Systems, LP, a limited partnership organized under the laws of Delaware, with M&S Systems GP, Inc. organized under the laws of Delaware and M&S Systems LP, Inc. organized under the laws of Delaware, with offices at 1950 Camino Vida Roble, Suite 150 Carlsbad, California 92008 ("Assignor"), owns the federal trademark applications and registrations therefore that are listed on the attached Schedule I and any and all other product names, trademarks, service marks, trade names and trade dress in use by Assignor (whether or not registered) (collectively, the "Marks").

WHEREAS, Linear LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware, with offices at 1950 Camino Vida Roble, Suite 150 Carlsbad, California 92008 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including any applications and registrations thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, it successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringements of the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized representative, as of this 2nd day of March, 2007.

M&S S	ystems, LP
By:	Allen E. Wonts
Name:	Charles E. Monts
Title:	Vice President - Finance

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
)	SS
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)	

On this 2nd day of March, 2007 before me personally appeared Charles E. Monts, to me personally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that he is the Vice President - Finance of Assignor and that he duly executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of Assignor being duly authorized to do so and that said individual acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of Assignor.

BARBARA L. PRUIETT
Commission # 1625661
Notary Public - California
San Diego Courrly
My Comm. Expires Dec 5, 2009

Backaca & Fruett
Notary Public

My commission expires: Dec. 5, 2009

Schedule 1

List of Trademarks

I. Applications

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
AIR VAC PURELY	78/918,977	06/28/2006
POWERFUL		
AIR VAC PURELY	78/919,039	06/28/2006
POWERFUL (& Design)		

II. Registrations

Mark	Registration No.	Issue Date
FINE HOME ACOUSTICS	2,811,899	02/03/2004
HOMEMATION	2,318,130	02/15/2000
M & S SYSTEMS	2,466,878	07/10/2001
M&S SYSTEMS	3,190,631	01/02/2007
INTEGRATED HOME	T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	
TECHNOLOGIES (& Design)	1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
PURELY POWERFUL	2,735,073	07/08/2003
W (Stylized)	2,992,497	09/06/2005

RECORDED: 04/16/2009